

Group members sent to Bhupendra Bigha via Paswan talu.
under, MMOSY (Sec)

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

E. F. R. W. D. (w)

DIVISION GAYA

P. F. R. W. D. (w)

SUB-DIVISION
TANKULIA

Measurement Book

2835

Shailendra Kumar

386
25.11.22 → 1446246

शंजय जी

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

Name of work - Construction of

Road from Gaya

Rajauli Road to

Bhuttubigha via

Paswan-toli under

MMHSY (Se)

Name of Agency - Shaileendra

Kumar, At - Vill - Bardaha

P.O. - Bardilla, P.S. -

Dan Kupha, Gaya,

Agreement No. - 80/MMHSY/SC/SBD/

2020-21

Date of commencement - 30.12.20

Date of completion - 29.12.21

Date of measurement - 12.4.21

(1) Const of Bench mark

& Reference Pillars -

(i) Reference & working

bench mark -

1.175 KM

(ii) Reference Pillar/Busjee -

1.175 K.M.

Continuation

23

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - Const. of Road					
From Gaya Rajpuri					
Road to Bhuttubigha					
via Paswan-tola under					
MMGSY (SC)					
Name of Agency - Shailendra					
Kumar, vill - Bardiha,					
PO - Bardiha, P.S. - Purnia,					
Gaya.					
Agreement No. - 80/MMGSY/SC/					
SBD/2020-21					
Date of commencement - 30.12.20					

Date of completion - 29.12.21

Date of actual comp - 27.12.21

Date of entry -

Abstract of Cost

(1/12) Construction of

Reference & working

bench mark ---

(i) Reference & working bench

mark ---

Stu vide TMB

Page No. (B) - 11.75 KM

₹ 4336.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(ii) Reference Pillars/Burien					
— — — etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (13) - 1.175 KM					
@ ₹ 1671.51/KM —					₹ 1964.16
(2/3) clearing & Grubbing					
road land — — — etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (14) - 0.82 Hect					
@ ₹ 52993.20/Hect —					₹ 43459.12
(3/24) E/W in excavation for structure — — etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (14) - 103.76 m ³					
@ ₹ 305.42/m ³ —					₹ 31690.12
(4/25) PIV A.C.C. M15 in open found. — — — etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (14) - 9.39 m ³					
@ ₹ 4162.83/m ³ —					₹ 39089.00
(5/20) PIV P.C.C. M20 in found. — — — etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (14) - 66.46 m ³					
@ ₹ 4638.65/m ³ —					₹ 308284.12
(6/29) PIV & Layine R.C.C. pipe NP3 1000 mm					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
--- etc					
Stu inde TMB					
Page No. (15) - 22.50 m					
@ ₹ 3652.37/m					₹ 82178.14
(7/30) PIV & Layia R.C.C					
pipe MP3 600 mm ϕ					
--- etc					
Stu inde TMB					
Page No. (15) - 7.50 m					
@ ₹ 1158.99/m					₹ 8692.14
(8/27) PIV P.C.C M20 in					
Sub-structure --- etc					
Stu inde TMB					
Page No. (15) - 42.58 m ³					
@ ₹ 4858.70/m ³					₹ 206883.14
(9/33) Filling in found.					
trenches --- etc					
Stu inde TMB					
Page No. (15) - 26.98 m ³					
@ ₹ 522.31/m ³					₹ 14092.00
(10/6) Const. of sub-grade					
El shoulder --- etc					
Stu inde TMB					
Page No. (15) - 3597.36 m ³					
@ ₹ 176.64/m ³					₹ 635438.14

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11/7) Const of C.S. B. by Plv well graded material --- etc					
Qty incl TMB					
Page No. (16) - 969.30 m ³					
@ ₹ 1608.20/m ³					₹ 1558828.00
(12/8) Plv WBM Gr II --- etc					
Qty incl TMB					
Page No. (16) - 336.96 m ³					
@ ₹ 2123.94/m ³					₹ 715683.00
(13/9) Plv & apply primer --- etc					
Qty incl TMB					
Page No. (16) - 4492.50 m ²					
@ ₹ 41.46/m ²					₹ 186259.00
(14/10) Plv & apply tack coat --- etc					
Qty incl TMB					
Page No. (17) - 4492.50 m ²					
@ ₹ 14.35/m ²					₹ 64467.00
(15/11) Plv/Layer & rolling of M.S.S type 'B' --- etc					
Qty incl TMB					
Page No. (17) - 4492.50 m ²					
@ ₹ 162.86/m ²					₹ 731649.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(16/31) Layin cement concrete pipe MP3					
300 mm ϕ - - etc					
Qty in de TMB					
Page No. (17) - 45.00 m					
@ ₹ 720.80/m					₹ 32436.00

(17/23) Road marking with hot applied thermos plastic compound					
- - - etc					
Qty in de TMB					
Page No. (17) - 235.00 m					

@ ₹ 735.89/m					₹ 172934.00
--------------	--	--	--	--	-------------

(18/45) Const of embankment with material obtained from borrow pits - - - etc					
---	--	--	--	--	--

(a) 1000 m lead.

Qty in de TMB

Page No. (18) - 461.52 m³

@ ₹ 192.03/m³

₹ 89202.00

(b) 100 m lead

Qty in de TMB

Page No. (18) - 1083.89 m³

@ ₹ 154.58/m³

₹ 167548.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
@ ₹ 9189.59/No. —					₹ 27569.00
(23/20/12) Plv & Pling of					
Retro-reflectors					
Sign board — etc					
Stu side TMB					
Page No. (19) —					
(i) 600 mm equilateral					
triangle —					
08 Nos @ 3363.09/No. —					₹ 26905.00
(ii) 600 mm x 450 mm rectangular					
04 Nos @ 4422.59/No. —					₹ 17690.00

(iii) 900 mm octagonal —					
02 Nos @ 8158.71/No. —					₹ 16317.00
					₹ 5211822.00
Add 12% G.S.T. —					₹ 625419.00
Add 1% L.C.H. —					₹ 52118.00
Add Seigniorage (H) —					₹ 107367.00
					₹ 5996726.00
Less 0.10% below C —					₹ 5997.00
					₹ 5990729.00
Less Previous Payments —					₹ 4744152.00
Certified that the work has been done as per spec. & dir. of E.I.					₹ 1246577.00
Signature					
Tor. in					
J.E.					

Continuation